NOTICE

To: All Police Jury Members

News Media

From: Courtney Hall, Parish Administrator

Lincoln Parish Police Jury

Subject: June Meeting

The Lincoln Parish Police Jury will meet **Tuesday**, **June 9**, **2020**, **at 7:00 P.M.** in the **Lincoln Parish Library Events Center**.

♦ Health and Welfare Committee (5:30 PM)

Committee Members: **Annette Straughter, Chair**; Hazel Hunter, Logan Hunt, Matt Pullin, and Sharyon Mayfield

♦ Solid Waste and Recycling Committee (6:00 PM)

Committee Members: **TJ Cranford, Chair**; Glenn Scriber, Skip Russell, Milton Melton, and Sharyon Mayfield

DATE OF NOTICE: JUNE 5, 2020

Notice Of Meeting Lincoln Parish Police Jury Health and Welfare Committee Tuesday, June 9, 2020; 5:30 PM

LIBRARY EVENTS CENTER 910 NORTH TRENTON STREET, RUSTON, LA 71270

Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Consider, And Take Action if Necessary, Authorizing Public Transportation Operating Assistance Program Agreement (State Project No. RU 18-31-21)
- V. Consider, And Take Action if Necessary, Authorizing Louisiana Workforce Commission Community Services Block Grant Subaward Grant Agreement (C.A.R.E.S. Act)
- VI. Other Business

Notice of Meeting Solid Waste & Recycling Committee Lincoln Parish Police Jury Tuesday, June 9, 2020; 6:00 PM

LIBRARY EVENTS CENTER 910 NORTH TRENTON STREET, RUSTON, LA 71270

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Discuss, And Take Action if Necessary, Solid Waste Collection Refuse Container Site Maintenance and Procedures
- V. Discuss, And Take Action if Necessary, Landfill Air Curtain Burner Contract with Crochet Equipment Company
- VI. Other Business

Committee Members: **TJ Cranford, Chair**; Glenn Scriber, Skip Russell, Milton Melton, and Sharyon Mayfield

NOTICE OF MEETING LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, JUNE 9, 2020; 7:00 PM

LIBRARY EVENTS CENTER 910 NORTH TRENTON STREET, RUSTON, LA 71270

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance Mrs. Sharyon Mayfield
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Public Comment on Agenda Items
- V. Minutes of Prior Meeting:
 - A. May 19, 2020
 - B. June 1, 2020
 - C. June 2, 2020
- VI. Appointment of Parish Administrator
- VII. Lincoln Parish Sales and Use Tax Commission 2020/2021 Proposed Budget Ms. Denise Griggs
- VIII. Resolution Opposing All Proposed Legislation Transferring Administration and Collection of Local Sales Taxes To The Louisiana Department of Revenue
 - IX. Official Journal Selection
 - X. Consider, And Take Action if Necessary, Renewal of Courthouse Security Agreement with Lincoln Parish Sheriff's Office
 - XI. Announcement of Public Meeting To Consider Adoption of Resolution Ordering and Calling An Election to Authorize Renewal of Ad Valorem Tax (Library)
- XII. Announcement of Upcoming Board and Commission Vacancies:
 - A. Northeast Delta Human Service Authority (Mr. Michael K. Shipp Incumbent)
 - B. Greater Ward One Waterworks District (Mr. Don Hogan Nominee)
- XIII. Authorize Advertisement for Bids:
 - A. Asphalt Materials
 - B. Hot Mix
- XIV. Authorize Audit Extension Request to Louisiana Legislative Auditor
- XV. Budget To Actual Report Mr. Christopher Hyde, Treasurer
- XVI. Committee Reports:
 - A. Health and Welfare
 - 1. Resolution Authorizing President to Execute Operating Assistance Program Agreement With Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development And Further Providing With Respect Thereto
 - 2. Resolution Authorizing HELP Director to Execute Subaward Grant Agreement With Louisiana Workforce Commission And Further Providing With Respect Thereto
 - B. Solid Waste and Recycling Committee
- XVII. Other Business:
 - A. Travel
 - B. Reports
 - C. Correspondence
 - D. Public Comments

The Lincoln Parish Police Jury may choose to go into Executive Session pursuant to State Law.